0LI

1| 2 ] 3 4 | 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
73 18 452-2401013-10 453111 8328 1 1 1 Kpsiliika KapTepa ¢ KOXYXOM MOJYOCH U HapY>KHBIM Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
KOJIBIIOM MOMIIMITHUKA AnuddepeHIrana B coope and differential bearing outer race in assy
19 31512-2401013* 4543211753 1 1 1 Kpbliika KapTepa ¢ KOXyXOM MOJIyOCH U HApY>KHBIM Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
KOJIBLIOM TOAIIUITHUKA TuddepeHimrana B coope and differential bearing outer race in assy
20 201497-1129 459346 1559 2 2 2 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
* - B coctaBe 3agHero mocta 31512-2400010
Is part of the rear axle 31512-2400010
IMoarpymna 2400*. Moct 3aauuii Benymuii B coope
Subgroup 2400*. Rear Drive Axle in Assy
74 1 3151-2400010 45 4321 0875 1 1 1 MocT 3aHuii ¢ TOPMO3AMU U CTYITHIAMI Rear axle with brakes and hubs
2 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 KnamnaH npegoxpaHuTeTbHBII Safety valve
- BK-469-2400104-11 454316 4192 Kaprep 3amHero Mocta ¢ KOXyXOM IOJIyOCH, KapTepoM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve, wheel
KOJIECHOTO PEAYKTOPa M BHYTPEHHUM KOJIbLIOM MoaiunHuka reduction gear housing and differential bearing
nubdepeHMana B coope (KOMILIEKT MUIS 3allaCHBIX yacTel) — inner race in assy (set for spare parts)
BK-469-2400105-11 454316 4193 Kpprliika KapTepa 3aHero Mocta ¢ KOXyXoM I0JIyocH, Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve,
KapTepoM OOPTOBOIi NIEpeNaur U BHYTPEHHUM KOJIBLIOM hub drive housing and differential bearing inner
noaluMnHuKa quddepeHiana B coope race in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT /IS 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil)
IMoarpynna 2401*. Kaprep H KoXyXH mojyoceii 3aJJHero MocrTa
Subgroup 2401*. Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
74 3 469-2401013-20 454316 4191 1 1 1 KpBI1IIKa KapTepa 3aJHEro MOCTa ¢ KOXYXOM MOJTYOCH, Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve,
KapTepoM KOJIECHOTO PEIYKTOPa U HAPYXXHBIM KOJIbLIOM wheel reduction gear housing and differential
nonmunHuuka auddepeHmana B coope bearing outer race in assy
4 469-2401040 454316 0344 1 1 1 TpoxiazKa KphILIKY KapTepa 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle housing cover gasket
5 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 Tpo6ka KT 1/2" Plug KT 1/2"
6  252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 Iaii6a 10.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10.0T
7 350007 459964 1014 8 8 8 Bontr M10x28 Bolt M10x28
8  469-2401010-20 454316 4190 1 1 1 Kaprep 3axHero Mocta ¢ KOXyXOM MOJIyOCH, KapTepoM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve, wheel
KOJIECHOTO PEJlyKTOPA M HAPYXHBIM KOJIbLIOM MopmmnHuka  reduction gear housing and differential bearing
nuddepeHnana B coope outer race in assy
* - B coctaBe 3agHero mocta 3151-2400010
[s part of the rear axle 3151-2400010
Iloarpynna 2402. Ilepenaya rnaBHas nepeaHero W 3aJJHero MoCToB
Subgroup 2402. Front and Rear Axle Drive
75 3741-1701210 45 3135 2504 MaHxeTa BefyLL€eH LIECTEPHU C IIPYXUHOI Pinion gland with spring

AW N -

454315 2884
46 2453 4394
453135 1369

69-2402037-01
3741-2402025
3741-2402031

% m =

K =

K =

Kosnb110 Maci100TroHHOE callbHUKA
[MoammMmHUK 3aIHUI BeAy1Iel LeCTepHU

[poknanka peryaupoBoOYHast 3aJHETO MOIIIUITHUKA,

TommuHou 0,10 MM

Gland oil slinger ring
Pinion rear bearing
Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick



IL1

1 3151-2400010

A-24457-A

252136-N2

350007

Puc. 74. Mocrt 3agauit Benyuuii B coope (2400%), KapTep v KOXyXH Tojiyoceii 3aaHero MocTa (2401)
Fig. 74. Rear drive axle in assy (2400%), rear axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2401)




CLI

1| 2 ] 3 4 | 5 6 7 8 9
75 5 3741-2402032 45 31351370 * * * Ipoknanka peryJMpoBOUYHast 3aAHEr0 MOALIUITHUKA, Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
TomuHoi 0,15 MM
6 3741-2402033 4531351371 * * * Ipoxknanka peryJMpoBOUYHast 3aAHEro MOALIUITHUKA, Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
TomuuHoi 0,25 MM
3741-2402029 4531351372 1 1 1 Konb1o pacnopHoe 3aqHEro moaUIMmHuKa Rear bearing spacer ring
292917-118 459952 4381 1 1 1 laiika cnenmanpias M20x1,5 Special nut M20x1.5
20-2402064-b 4543110140 1 1 1 [IIai16a Beay1Ieii IIECTEPHU Pinion washer
10 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 6 6 6 Boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
11 252136-112 459816 6067 6 6 6 Iaii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
12 69-2402100-01 454315 0581 1 1 1 CDJ16aHeu KperieHusI KapIaHHOTO Baja K Bemyuiei mectepHe  Flange to fasten propeller shaft to pinion in assy
B cOope
13 20-2402051-30 454311 0545 1 1 | Kpbliika nogimnHmuka Bearing cap
14 69-2402035 454315 0569 * * * IMpoknanka KpbIIIKYA TOMIIMITHUKA TorHOM 0,30 MM Bearing cap gasket 0.30 mm thick
15 69-2402036 454315 0570 * * * IMpoknanka KpbIIKYA TOAIIMITHUKA ToMrHOM 0,50 MM Bearing cap gasket 0.50 mm thick
16  4511-2402041-01 46 2252 5702 1 1 1 [MoamuMmHUK nepeaHuii Beaylleii 1ecTepHU Pinion front bearing
17 3741-2402017 453135 1419 1 1 1 IlecrepHs Benyliasi rJIaBHOM Nepefayun Rear axle drive pinion
18 3741-2402060 45 3135 1421 1 1 1 [lIectepHs Bemomasl IJIaBHOU mepeaayu Rear axle drive gear
19 258054-T18 459871 9068 1 1 1 [ mHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
- 3741-2402020 45 3135 1257 [lectepHu BenyIast 1 BeoMast TJIaBHOM mepenayn Rear axle drive pinion and gear (set *! for spare
(KOMITIeKT*! TS 3amacHBIX YacTeil) parts)
*-T1o moTpeObHOCTH
As required
*1 - KOMILJIEKT COCTOMT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2402017 1 1 1 [IlecTepHs Bemyiast Pinion
3741-2402060 1 1 1 [lecrepHs Benomast Gear
IMoarpynna 2402*. Ilepenaua riaBHas nepeaHero H 3aJHero MOCTOB
Subgroup 2402*. Front and Rear Axle Drive
76 1 3160-2402052 45 3149 0202 1 1 1 Matxera ¢ IpyXHUHON Pinion gland with spring
2 3160-2402054 1 1 1 MaH:KeTa BefylLeil LecTepHU Pinion gland
3 3160-1701220 1 1 1 IpyXuHA MaHXEThI BeAylLei IecTepHU Pinion gland spring
4

469-2402046

5 469-2402047

6 469-2402048

7 469-2402049

8  469-2402072

454316 1998

454316 1999

45 4316 2000

454316 2001

454316 2002

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

*1

Kounbl1o peryimpoBouHOe Benylieii 1IeCTepHI
TosiuHoM 1,38 MM

KonbLo peryaupoBouHoe BenyLieil 1ecTepHu
ToJuHOM 1,43 MM

KonbLo perynupoBoyHoe BenyUieil 1ecTepHu
ToJuHOMI 1,48 MM

KonbLo perynupoBouHoe BenyLieil 1ecTepHu
TouHoM 1,53 MM

Kosb110 peryvpoBoYHOE Beayllei eCTepHU
ToJuHOM 1,58 MM

Pinion adjusting ring 1.38 mm thick
Pinion adjusting ring 1.43 mm thick
Pinion adjusting ring 1.48 mm thick
Pinion adjusting ring 1.53 mm thick

Pinion adjusting ring 1.58 mm thick



€Ll

8 292917-N8

9 20-2402064-b

10 201497-M29 @
1 252136-n2ﬂ
~

~.

12 69-2402100-01

13  20-2402051-30
14 69-2402035
15 69-2402036

16 4511-2402041-01
17 3741-2402017

18 3741-2402060

Puc. 75. Ilepenaya miaBHas TiepeIHEro 1 3aaHero MoctoB (2402)
Fig. 75. Front and rear axle drive (2402)

3741-1701210

69-2402037-01

3741-2402025

3741-2402031
3741-2402032
3741-2402033

3741-2402029




PLI

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
76 9  469-2402073 454316 2003 *1 *l *l KoJb110 peryiMpoBOYHOE BEAYLIEH LIIECTEPHU Pinion adjusting ring 1.63 mm thick

ToJIMHOM 1,63 MM

10 469-2402075 45 4316 2004 *l *l *l Koo perynnpoBoyHoe Benyllei ecTepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.68 mm thick
TOMIIKMHOM 1,68 MM

11 469-2402076 45 4316 2005 *l *l *l KosnbLo perynupoBouHoe Beaylleii iectepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.73 mm thick
TomuuHou 1,73 MM

12 469-2402077 454316 2517 *l *l *l Kosb1o perynmpoBo4noe Benylei iiecTepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.78 mm thick
TomuuHou 1,78 MM

13 469-2402078 454316 2518 *1 *1 1 Konb11o perynupoBouHoe Bemylieil 1ecTepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.83 mm thick
TOJIIMHOM 1,83 MM

14 469-2402079 454316 2519 *1 *1 *1 Konb11o perynupoBouHoe Bemylieil 1ecTepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.88 mm thick
TomuHoMi 1,88 MM

15 469-2402060 454316 1771 1 1 1 LlecTepHst Bepomasi IJIaBHOM Mepeaavyn Rear axle drive gear

16 469-2402017 454316 0345 1 1 1 IllecTepHst Bemylas rIaBHOM Mepenaym Rear axle drive pinion

17 469-2402041 46 2413 2630 1 | 1 [MonmuunHuK Beayliel lecTepHU IJIaBHOM Mepeauyn Rear axle drive pinion bearing

18 69-1802044-01 45 4315 0396 1 1 1 dranell Beaylei eCTepHI Pinion flange

19 4511-2402040 453111 0964 1 1 1 Otpaxateb Slinger

20 469-2402100-01 454316 0356 1 1 1 ®jiaHel KperieHUs KapaHHOTO BaJla K BedylLeil Flange to fasten propeller shaft to rear axle
1LIecTepHe IJIaBHOM Mepeaayn ¢ oTpaxartejeM B coope drive pinion with slinger in assy

21 20-2402064-b 4543110140 1 1 1 [Ilai16a naHIa KperieHus: KapAaHHOTO Bajia K BeayllIeit Flange washer to fasten propeller shaft to
1LIeCTepHe pinion

22 292917-1129 459952 4381 1 1 1 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5

23 258054-1129 459871 9068 1 1 1 L rmHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32

24 469-2402025-10 46 2413 7227 1 1 1 [MomuumHMK Bemyleil ecTepHU IaBHOM Mepenadn Rear axle drive pinion bearing

25 3151-2402033 454321 1268 *2 *2 *2 IMpoknanka peryaupoBOYHasi MOALIMITHUKOB BeAyllIei Pinion bearing adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
1IecTepHU TOMIMHOM 0,25 MM

26 469-2402029-10 454316 2887 1 1 1 Brynka pacriopHasi MOJIIMITHUKOB BEAYLICH 1IECTEPHU Pinion bearing spacer bush

27  469-2402035 454316 0353 *1 *1 *1 [ITaii6a peryMpoBoYHast HOAIIMITHUKOB BEAYILEI Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.20 mm thick
LIECTePHU TONLIMHOM 2,20 MM

28  469-2402034 454316 0352 *l *l *l [laii6a peryn1upoBoYHast TOALIUITHUKOB BedyLLIEi Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.15 mm thick
LIECTePHU TOJIIUHOM 2,15 MM

29  469-2402033 454316 0351 *1 *l *l [ait6a perynmmpoBOYHast TOALIMITHUKOB BedyLLIEi Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.10 mm thick
LIeCTepHU TOMIINHOM 2,10MM

30 469-2402032 454316 0350 *1 *1 *1 [Iai16a perynpoBOYHAasI MOALIUITHUKOB BEAyIIEei Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.05 mm thick
1IeCTepHU TOJIUHOM 2,05 MM

31 469-2402031 454316 0349 *1 *1 *1 [ai16a perynupoBoYHas MOALIMITHUKOB BeAyLIEH Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.0 mm thick
LIeCTepHU TOIIIUHOM 2,0 MM

32 469-2402038 454316 0354 1 1 1 [lai16a ynopHas NoAIIMITHUKA BEAYLIEH IECTEPHU Pinion bearing thrust washer

- BK-469-2402020 454316 0347 1 1 1 IlecrepHu Benaylias 1 BeaoMasi IJ1aBHOI nepenayn Rear axle drive pinion and gear

* - B coctaBe 3agHero Mocta 3151-2400010
Is part of the rear axle 3151-2400010

*1 - YcTaHaBIMBaeTCs B 3aBUCMMOCTH OT TpeOyeMoro pasMepa

*2

Installed depending on required size

- 1o moTpedbHOCTH

As required





